RiverSource Life Insurance Company, 70100 Ameriprise Financial Center, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55474

AdvanceSource® Accelerated Benefit Rider



Long-Term Care Insurance - Outline of Coverage

Accelerated Benefit Rider for Long-Term Care - Form Series 114930



114620

The issuance of the rider is based upon the Owner's (referred to as You and Your in this Outline of Coverage) and the Insured's (if the Owner is not the Insured) responses to the questions in the application for the policy and the rider. A copy of Your application for the policy and the rider will be attached to the policy. If Your or the Insured's answers are incorrect or untrue, RiverSource Life Insurance Company (referred to as We, Us, and Our) has the right to deny benefits or rescind Your policy and this rider. The best time to clear up any questions is now, before a claim arises. If, for any reason, any of Your or the Insured's answers are incorrect, contact Us at: RiverSource Life Insurance Company, 70100 Ameriprise Financial Center, Minneapolis, MN 55474.

NOTICE TO OWNER: The rider may not cover all of the costs associated with long-term care services incurred by the Insured. You should carefully review all policy and rider provisions and limitations.

1. The AdvanceSource Accelerated Benefit rider is attached to an individual life insurance policy.

© 2019 - 2021 RiverSource Life Insurance Company.

All rights reserved.

Client Copy - Give to Client

Page 1 of 4 C (09/21)



11. RELATIONSHIP OF COST OF CARE AND BENEFITS. Because the costs of long-term care services will likely

114620 Page 4 of 4 C (09/21)